DEED OF RECONVEYANCE

APN # 007-393-05

Name: _James W. Schweble

RECORDING REQUESTED BY AND MAIL TAX STATEMENT TO

Address: 351 El Centro, P.O. Box 345

City/State/Zip: _Eureka, NV 89316

DOC 1 9207892

02/1%/2007 10.41 an
OffFicial Record

Recording requested By
EUREKA COUNTY TREASURER

Eureka County — NV
Mike Rebaleati - Recorder

Fee Page 1 of 1
RPTT - Recorded By: FES

Book— 0452 Page— 0259

W

(4]

WHEREAS, EUREKA COUNTY TREASURER-TRUSTEE (Schweble), remitted
and paid by James and Hallee Jo Schweble, according to law, to the undersigned, Jackie Berg,
Treasurer and Ex-Officio Tax Receiver, of Eureka County, State of Nevada, the sum of FOUR
HUNDRED FIFTY THREE and 30/100 (3453,30) lawful money of the United States of

America, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged; and,

WHEREAS, said sum is the total of all delinquent taxes, penalties, costs and accrued
taxes to-date hereof, legally chargeable against the property herin described. And more
particularly described as T20N, R53E, MDB & M

2003-2004

2004-2005

2005-2006

2006-2007

Taxes accrued to date:

Penalties and costs:

Taxes accrued to date:

Penalties and costs:

Taxes accrued to date:

Penalties and costs:

Taxes accrued to date;

Penalties and costs:

SEC. 17, Parcel A of Lot 1 of Parcel F

335.94
105.95
332.56

85.05
298.17

65.81
352.85
292.65

o8 &9 o5 o9 9 &2 62 &9

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the premises and the said payment, this DEED
OF RECONVEYANCE does hereby release, Quit Claim and convey unto James W. Schweble,
the current owner of record of said property, or as their interest may appear of record, execute and
deliver in conformity with the Nevada Revised Statues, Section 361.570 and 361.585.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this 15™ day of February, 2007.

Qe Rerey

TREAS{JRER AND EX-OFFICI YAX RECEIVER
IN AND FOR EUREKA COUNTY, AND STATE OF NEVADA,




