DEED OF RECONVEYANCE

APN# 007-393-05 RECORDING REQUESTED BY AND MAIL TAX STATEMENT TO Name: James W. Schweble Address: 351 El Centro, P.O. Box 345 City/State/Zip: Eureka, NV 89316

Recording requested By EUREKA COUNTY TREASURER

Book- 0452 Page-

Eureka County - NV Mike Rebaleati - Recorder

Page 1 Recorded By: FES 0259



WHEREAS, EUREKA COUNTY TREASURER-TRUSTEE (Schweble), remitted and paid by James and Hallee Jo Schweble, according to law, to the undersigned, Jackie Berg, Treasurer and Ex-Officio Tax Receiver, of Eureka County, State of Nevada, the sum of FOUR HUNDRED FIFTY THREE and 30/100 (\$453,30) lawful money of the United States of America, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged; and,

WHEREAS, said sum is the total of all delinquent taxes, penalties, costs and accrued taxes to-date hereof, legally chargeable against the property herin described. And more particularly described as T20N, R53E, MDB & M

SEC. 17, Parcel A of Lot 1 of Parcel F

2003-2004	Taxes accrued to date:	\$ 335.94
	Penalties and costs:	\$ 105.95
2004-2005	Taxes accrued to date:	\$ 332.56
	Penalties and costs:	\$ 85.05
2005-2006	Taxes accrued to date:	\$ 298.17
/	Penalties and costs:	\$ 65.81
2006-2007	Taxes accrued to date:	\$ 352.85
\	Penalties and costs:	\$ 292.65

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the premises and the said payment, this DEED OF RECONVEYANCE does hereby release, Quit Claim and convey unto James W. Schweble, the current owner of record of said property, or as their interest may appear of record, execute and deliver in conformity with the Nevada Revised Statues, Section 361.570 and 361.585.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this 15th day of February, 2007.

TREASORER AND EX-OFFICIO TAX RECEIVER IN AND FOR EUREKA COUNTY, AND STATE OF NEVADA.